ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DT17 Rec'd PCT

04-30-2003

Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENTS (ONLY	Attorney Docket No.: IDISM120313		
102434501	record the attached origin	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Ree		2. Conveyance Type: Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Paul A. Halmshaw Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	June 13, 2001	4. Name and address of ronal Name: i3Dimension Address: Suite 250 1818 Cornwy Vancouver, Canada V6	ns Inc. vall Avenue British Columbia		
			ress(es) attached? Yes No		
 Application number(s) and/or pate A. Patent Application Nos. 	nt number(s):	B. Patent No(s).	10/333307		
If this document is being filed togonamed executing inventor: <u>Janu</u>	ther with a new patent application	ched? Yes No	ent application was signed by the first		
6. Name and address of party to concerning document should be maile Maria L. Čulić Anderso	ailed: erson, Esq.	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.	eations and/or patents involved: 0 41):\$40.00 44742 includes the recordation fee.		
Customer No. CHRISTENSEN O' JOHNSON KIND 1420 Fifth Avenue, Seattle, WA 981	CONNOR NESS ^{PLLC} Suite 2800	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)			
206.682.81		· 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which	by authorized to charge any fees under the ch may be required by this paper, out, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and original document. Maria L. Čulić Anderson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 40,574 Direct Dial 206.695,1714	Wana	Signature	any attached copy is a true copy of the Date The sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

MČA:sbk

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Paul A. HALMSHAW

of 245 West 19th Street

North Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V7M 1X6

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,315,302 filed July 13, 2000 and Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/CA01/00686 filed May 16, 2001, entitled:

METHOD, APPARATUS, SIGNALS AND CODES FOR ESTABLISHING AND USING A DATABASE STRUCTURE FOR STORING VOXEL INFORMATION

WHEREAS **i3DIMENSIONS INC.**

of 1202 - 750 West Pender Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V6C 2T8

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and said application(s) and in any Letters Patent(s) which may be granted on or derived from the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements thereto, the application(s) aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights associated therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) which may hereafter be granted on the same in any country/countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0131 application(s), execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent(s) and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain and defend Letters Patent(s) for said invention and improvement(s) in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT_	VANCOUVER,	B.C'	(ANADA
	(City or T	own)		(Count
thisi3	day of JUNIE	, 2001		
	Meuroe		Juis	74·1~
Witness's'Sigi	nature		Papul A. Halm: Assignor	shaw
4.0	,		Assignor	
- Hexan	La Munioe			
Witness's Nar				
3473 V	Vest 1st Avenu	<u>e</u>		
Vancou	ver, B.C. VER K	56		
Witness's Add				

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0132